
MPH 4/27/2023

Pee Wee
Name Horse's Name Time
Briann Herinckx Charlie (5pm) 18.545

Hadley Lewis Buenos Top Gun (5pm) 21.378

Shayla Schneider Jack Attack (5pm) 24.687

Madison Burns Awesome Lilly (5pm) 27.532

Chloe Rae Anderson Lacey (5pm) 28.667

Payton Barnette Oakley (5pm) 36.056

Kennedy Pearl Anderson Lacey (5pm) 42.518

Bailey Burns I Tink Im Zippin (5pm) 49.884

4D 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.017 $229.49)

2 Amberleigh Moore A French Silhouette 14.03 $195.47)

3 Arley Hughes Awesomes Rockstar 14.045 $152.98)

4 Kathleen Shelton-Allen Captains Holding Aces 14.207 $118.98)

5 Isabelle Hefley MSCashinFrenchman 14.214 $84.99)

6 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 14.233 $67.99)

7 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.286

8 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 14.32

9 Miah Krieger BA Bandit 14.365

10 Lexi Brester Dualler Lady Blue 14.387

KT Boyd Docs Smokin Tuf Bugs 14.392

Dakota O'Loughlin Vigorously 14.443

Malisa Anderson Smokin Ta First 14.471

Carissa Bottensek FlingNMemories 14.513

Division II
1 Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 14.543 $206.55)

2 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 14.615 $175.92)

3 Ellie Endres Lacey 14.64 $137.68)

4 Aumi Jochim Watch The Rainbow 14.674 $107.08)

5 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708 $76.49)

6 Bailey Lewis Spice 14.759 $61.19)

7 Cassie Pierce Phoebes On Fire 14.858

8 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879

9 Bailey Enloe Simon 14.901

Division III
1 Kamy Dacus Gunner 15.156 $175.96)

2 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.157 $149.86)

3 Lauren Jensen Don’t Doubt The Judge 15.192 $117.28)

4 Megan Etcheberry John Three 17 15.197 $91.22)

5 Teresa Yandell Fox 15.221 $65.15)

6 Layla Osborne Chet (3pm) 15.232 $52.12)

7 Gracie Borntrager Shady Breeze 15.262

8 Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 15.313

9 Carla Hann RCA Sage Two Blue 15.338

10 Cindy Westlund ElectricGunsASmokin "Vinny" 15.344

Linnea Foster Zukow 15.352

Makiyah Stevens Hollywoods Little Miss 15.43



Arley Hughes JK Hitman 15.437

Lauren Casey All That Fire 15.447

Becky Gonzales Opal 15.45

Stephanie Middleton Reluctant 15.482

Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats 15.502

Division IV
1 Lexi Kenworthy This Stoli Can Scat 15.55 $153.02)

2 Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559 $130.31)

3 Carol Wurdinger GL Orphan Annie 15.581 $101.98)

4 Amanda Burnette Mobilin Ta Fame 15.599 $79.32)

5 Trista Ayres Whiskey N Sparks 15.616 $56.65)

6 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 15.634 $45.32)

7 Henniemar Schak Bast Dam Fit "Royce" 15.636

8 Shelby Dunbar Sheza Dun Girl 15.655

9 Hailey Ferris THR HighIWannaBeOn 15.667

10 Cassandra Schrunk Bump 15.734

Olivia Haines-Hooker GrammysSpitfire "Sadie" 15.756

Amanda Marriott Honorable Cash "Roy"  (Oshi Ward) 15.783

Bailey Trachsel Crocky 15.839

Paige Glennon LJ 15.84

Valerie James TK Takin A Frenchman 15.862

Cole Collins Mister Twister 15.869

Valerie James HR Famously Smooth 15.903

Heidi Tillotson SmokeysGreySpitfire 15.99

Megan Kendig Millie 16.129

Viki Friedrich Maybe 16.202

Elayna Hagen Rodies Morning Peach 16.252

Zoey Dean Iris 16.269

Aumi Jochim Gotta Be Biankus 16.29

Elle Fischer Trooper 16.299

Cassandra Schrunk Spice 16.625

Taylor Herinckx Millie 16.672

Brittany Ross Marie Etta 16.747

Amanda Parker-Burns Judge My Honor 17.876

Soraya Goeson-Pickett Boleros Mystic Summer 18.504

Addison Westbrooks Falcons Judge Rules (5pm) 19.408

Ainsley Sauvageau Tulsa 19.656

Brandy Groce Zee no time

Aspen Ruegger Miss Petro no time

Lillyana Ingham Tango no time

Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF no time

Kasadie Neely Whiskey no time

Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

Andrea Brown Peps Doxie Dove no time

Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" no time

Sharon Woods Kimz Hucklebery Hank no time

Emersyn Brester Majors Miss Chex no time

Ava Stone Surfers Dreamer no time

4D 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.017 $119.54)



2 Arley Hughes Awesomes Rockstar 14.045 $104.57)

3 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 14.233 $74.69)

4 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 14.32

5 Miah Krieger BA Bandit 14.365

6 Dakota O'Loughlin Vigorously 14.443

Division II
1 Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 14.543 $107.57)

2 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 14.615 $94.12)

3 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708 $67.23)

4 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879

Division III
1 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.157 $91.64)

2 Megan Etcheberry John Three 17 15.197 $80.17)

3 Teresa Yandell Fox 15.221 $57.27)

4 Gracie Borntrager Shady Breeze 15.262

5 Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 15.313

6 Cindy Westlund ElectricGunsASmokin "Vinny" 15.344

7 Linnea Foster Zukow 15.352

8 Arley Hughes JK Hitman 15.437

9 Lauren Casey All That Fire 15.447

10 Becky Gonzales Opal 15.45

Division IV
1 Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559 $79.69)

2 Kathy Miller Firewater N Perks "Vince" 15.634 $69.72)

3 Bailey Trachsel Crocky 15.839 $49.79)

4 Paige Glennon LJ 15.84

5 Cole Collins Mister Twister 15.869

6 Ainsley Sauvageau Tulsa 19.656

Brandy Groce Zee no time

Aspen Ruegger Miss Petro no time

Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

Kasadie Neely Whiskey no time

Sharon Woods Kimz Hucklebery Hank no time

Niki Davila Skippin N Win N "Blitz"  - BIF no time

Youth 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 14.233 $69.30)

2 Miah Krieger BA Bandit 14.365 $46.20)

Lexi Brester Dualler Lady Blue 14.387

Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 14.543

Ellie Endres Lacey 14.64

Aumi Jochim Watch The Rainbow 14.674

Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708

Division II
1 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879 $103.95)

Division III
1 Layla Osborne Chet (3pm) 15.353 $53.13)

2 Makiyah Stevens Hollywoods Little Miss 15.43 $35.42)

Lexi Kenworthy This Stoli Can Scat 15.55

Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559

Shelby Dunbar Sheza Dun Girl 15.655



Division IV
1 Cole Collins Mister Twister 15.869 $46.20)

2 Aumi Jochim Gotta Be Biankus 16.29 $30.80)

Elle Fischer Trooper 16.299

Morgan Brownell Custer (7pm) 16.806

Carrie Woods Krogs Badger Doc (5pm) 18.931

Ava Stone Surfers Dreamer no time

Emersyn Brester Majors Miss Chex no time

Aspen Ruegger Miss Petro no time

Addison Westbrooks Falcons Judge Rules (5pm) no time

Youth 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Camryn Eaton Cool Gun Annie 14.233 $47.26)

Miah Krieger BA Bandit 14.365

Aspen Ruegger Smart Zanolena Neat 14.543

Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708

Division II
1 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879 $42.52)

Division III
1 Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559 $36.22)

Division IV
1 Cole Collins Mister Twister 15.869 $31.50)

Zoey Dean Iris 16.269

Aspen Ruegger Miss Petro no time

Senior 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Stephanie Middleton Reluctant 15.482 $29.31)

Division II
1 Viki Friedrich Maybe 16.202 $23.19)

Division IV
Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

Senior 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I
Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

Novice 4D 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Sariana Casas Dandee DocBar (7pm) 16.172 $48.04)

Division II
1 Erika Rathjen Drifter (5pm) 16.863 $42.92)

Division IV
1 Carrie Woods Krogs Badger Doc (5pm) 17.984 $31.54)

Mallory Dean Sangria (5pm) 19.547

Ainsley Sauvageau Tulsa 19.656

Shelby Lewis Britches (5pm) 20.144

Haley Higgins Koda (7pm) no time



Novice 4D 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings
Division I

1 Ainsley Sauvageau Tulsa 19.656 $17.50)

OBRA Open 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.017 $50.40)

2 Malisa Anderson Smokin Ta First 14.471 $33.60)

Brandy Groce Zee no time

Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

OBRA Open 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Stephanie Chike Kiss My Honey Buns 14.017 $63.00)

Brandy Groce Zee no time

Jeanette Etchebarne LF Soon To Be Famous no time

OBRA 3500 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 14.32 $49.01)

2 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 14.615 $42.87)

3 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879 $30.62)

4 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.157

5 Gracie Borntrager Shady Breeze 15.262

6 Linnea Foster Zukow 15.352

7 Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559

OBRA 3500 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Shanna Schneider French Streakin Pistol 14.32 $49.01)

2 Angela Stevenson Enchanted Starlight 14.615 $42.87)

3 Taylor Herinckx Jets Double Good "Jet" 14.879 $30.62)

4 Cassandra Schrunk Jane 15.157

5 Gracie Borntrager Shady Breeze 15.262

6 Linnea Foster Zukow 15.352

7 Lillyana Ingham Tonimias Too Cute King "Ella" 15.559

OBRA 1000 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.286 $56.00)

2 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708 $49.00)

3 Megan Etcheberry John Three 17 15.197 $35.00)

4 Carla Hann RCA Sage Two Blue 15.338

5 Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats 15.502

6 Tasha Ballstaedt Strawpollo (3pm) 15.908

7 Amanda Parker-Burns Judge My Honor 17.876

Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" no time

OBRA 1000 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Amberleigh Moore Lion In Jules 14.286 $42.00)



2 Emma Belcher Lucky Rose "Rosie" 14.708 $36.75)

3 Megan Etcheberry John Three 17 15.197 $26.25)

4 Mahrisa Paluck Sunflower Flats 15.502

5 Tasha Ballstaedt Strawpollo (3pm) 15.908

Mahrisa Paluck Mai Tai Guy "Fry" no time

OBRA 500 1st Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 15.313 $52.50)

2 Amanda Marriott Honorable Cash "Roy"  (Oshi Ward) 15.783

3 Brittany Ross Rainbow Arc (5pm) 16.829

OBRA 500 2nd Race
Name Horse's Name Time Winnings

1 Tasha Ballstaedt Tivios Black Moon Rising "Moon" 15.313 $52.50)

2 Amanda Marriott Honorable Cash "Roy"  (Oshi Ward) 15.783

3 Brittany Ross Rainbow Arc (5pm) 16.829


